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AT 1+4-2386 

For infcrmation those offices not receiving 
reairtel, it was pointed out therein that Subject JA~ES 
EARL RAY, aka. was last kno'dn to _be in the Atlanta, Georgia, 
area on 4/5/68. Intensive investigation by Atlanta t.:i d3.te 
has not establiE\hed mode of t:::>ansportatio~1 RAY may have used 
after• 4/5/68. Receiving Offices were requested in reai:etel 
to check cars recovered their diviaion that wers stolen from 
the State of Georgia subsequent to Ll-jl!/68, and vi:--1.ere the 
trans0orter of same was not i.dent5-f'ied or· othe:i....,·v:ise acc:ounted 
fo~, investigation should be conducted to determine if RAY 
was person who may have stolen and transported sa~2. 

Invest:tgation refle:;ts Subject R1\Y cs.n b-2 912,ced 
in the Atlanta, Georgia, 2.re 2. 3/2LV68. 

In view of the above, all Continental Offices 
are reque!'Jted tc, revie';J car rec!overies 1·Jithin their 
respective territories of cars stolen from the State 
of Georgi2. subsequent to 3/23/68, ans whe2'2 the trans-­
porter of same is not otherwise eliminated or accounted 
for., consic7er Subject RAY as suspect. Where there is 
any remote indication th2t Subject R.2,.Y n:ay have been p8:t>f:on 
transporting such a car, exhaustive and intensive inveoti­
gation should thereafter be conducted. 

AEF•:ED Al'fD Df\.IWEHODS • 

- 2 -
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 11182 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CPR) 101-11.I • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
• 

SUBJECT: - TfrC I: 
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TO 

FROM 

FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) 
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 21 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC Charlotte (137-3406) 

SA ANDREW J. PEI.CZAR 

DATE: 4/24/68 

□ Cl OSI DR (Prob) 

SUBJECT: ANDREW DAVID MURPHY 

[APCI D PSI DR 

D 

Dates of Contact 

4 5 10 14 22 68 
Titles and File #s on which contacted 

MIIRKIN 44-1365 
JOHNNY H. PATTERSON, USMC , 
Deserter Matter 42-0 

Purpose and results of contact 

□ NEGATIVE 
[7) POSITIVE 
(7J STATISTIC 

Constant contact with PCI re MURKIN has been without 
syccess. 

On 4/14/68, PCI telephonically advised that subject 
PATTERSON, confined at that time in the Cherokee County Jail, 
Murphy, N.C., was FUDE. Charlotte indices were negative, but 
Sgt. JOE D. SEPULVAKE, Military Police, Camp Le:Jeune, N .c., 
verified the fact that the subject was wanted as AWOL. USMC 
placed appropriate detained and subject remanded to their 
custody, 4/1§/68. 

ACCOMPLISHMENT: One subject arrested by other Federal agency­
on basis of information furnished by PCI. 

137-3406 will be reviewed to determine if PCI qualifies and 
should be recommended as CI. 

Informant certified that he has Rating 
furnished all information obtained very good 
by him since last contact. 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.5 • "UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P) 

SA DANIEL P. BRADY 

• 
DATE: 4/26/68 

SUBJECT: IIURKIN 

Re Atlanta teletype to Bureau, Memphis and 
Charlotte 4/2&,' 68. 

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA DANIEL P. BRADY on 4/26/68, at High Point, N. C.: 

Mrs. PEGGY FOISTER, 416 Rock Spring 
telephone 882-2751, advised that  
age 15, resided at her residence y part 
of 11/67, until be flew back to Mexico City,- Mexico, 
from High Point on 4/6/68. Mrs. FOISTER stated that 

 was invited by her and her husband, WILLIAM FOISTER, 
to come to the u. s. and:stay at their residence during 
this period of time. Mrs. FOISTER stated she and her 
husband have known  and his family for a number 
of years, and she felt this would be a good opportunity 
for the boy to learn about America and to improve his 
English. Mrs. FOISTER stated she and her husband obtained 
permission from the Superintendent of Schools, High Point, 
N. C., to have  attend Northeast Junior High School, 
High Point, while staying at their residence. According 
to Mrs. FOISTER,  came to High Point on a student 
visa and after spending this period of time at her residence 
and attending classes at Northeast Junior High School, be 
returned to Mexico City. 

Mrs. MARIE SECHREST, Secretary, Northeast 
Junior High Sebo!~: :::h !oint, N. c., advised that  

 DOB_~-~-~-~---~--~-was residing at the residence 
Mrs. L ~ ISTER, 416 Rock Spring Rd., 

High Point, after arriving in this country from Mexico 
during the early part of 11/67. Mrs. SECHREST stated Mr. 
and Mrs. FOISTER obtained permission from the Superintendent 
of Schools in High Point, N. C., to have  attend 
classes at Northeast Junior High School in order to learn 
more about this country and to improve his English. Mrs. ::::T sta attended Northeast J i,::;Hig~N,:~z-o 1-

(2) --1 i- ~- ('J\~,~ ()_l" AJ • .lf SER!ALIZED_~LED ___ ~ 
;r (, ~ ~~ ~ w AP/ 2 61968p 

\ \) :, FBI r- CHARLOTTE 
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• • 
CE 44-1365 

from approximately 11/24/67 until 4/5/68, and be attended 
ninth grade classes during this time. 

2 
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4/21/81 

Airtel 

SA~ 

~ 
Pro■: Director, JBI 

IIJRl:IM 

ReCD1rtel 4/19/88. 

It tbe lead indicated by the Charlotte Office 
•ppears to warrant further pursuit at this time, tH 
Meaphis Office abould coDBider tumisbiag the whole 
bedspread rather thaa antchas ia order that the evidence 
will not be uterially chansed. If the bedapread 1• 
turniabed to the Charlotte Office, that office should 
ascertain the scope of the inquiry ia order to eatabliab 
the origin and eveatual dlatribution of aucb bedapreada 
and should include your recowadat1on •• to the teaeibility 
of purauiq tllia aapeet. 

'+'r43~s-- sos 
SEARCH 

SERIAU 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101·11.9 • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC (44-1365) 

SA CRAWFORD F. WILLIAMS 

• 
DATE: 4/26/68 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

On the morning of /26/68, SA RANDOLPH TROW of 
the Richmond Office telephon cally advised that earlier 
today Chief of Police ROBERT ELLISON, Colonial Heights, Va., 
received a call from EARL D IS, Rt. 1, Box 265, Wilson, 
N. c., telephone 234- IS is a heavy equipment 
operator, a white male, ageiabout 45, who has worked around 
Colonial Heights in the past, possibly several months ago. 

DAVIS desired that Chief ELLISON come to Wilson 
and take him into custody for the murder of MARTIN LUTHER 
KING. 

On the morning of 4/26/68, this information was 
telephonically furnished to SA JAMES E. CALLAHAN, JR. at 
Rocky Mount. He was instructed to immediately determine 
the whereabouts of DAVIS on 3/29-30/68 and 4/4/68, to 
determine if he looks like JAMES RAY EARL and to interview 
DAVIS regarding his statements to Chief ELLISON. 

CFW:jw 
(2>r 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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FD-209 (Rev. 11-13-64) • 
OPTIONAL POIM MO. 10 
MAY 1f62 EDITION 
GSA GIM. HG. HO. 27 

5010-106 • UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC (137-3261) DATE: 4/25/68 

□ s1 
FROM 

SA u•nK K. G•es JR l"'Jon.l' ft8 I • 
0PCI □ PSI 

SUBJECT: CE 2243-C D 

Dates of Contact 

.4 11. 17. 19/68 
Titles and File /Is on which contacted 

Assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING JR lfl ... SeeQ </-Y- /3 r./J · 
L----

THOMAS GARLAND HART, ITAR-Gambling 166-449 

MELVIN MC CLEASB S'l'OKLEY-Fugitive 

JJFll-M11rder 88-10315 

BENJAMIN JUDSON wooo, III 25-28740 
ii!!C!Jl. 10AQ 

Purpose and results of contact 

□ NEGATIVE 

~POSITIVE 

On 4/11/68, CE 2243-C advised that he could provide 
no information concerning the individual who assassinated 
MARTIN LUTHER KING. 

Concerning case entitled "Tll:>MAS GARLAND HART, ET AL, 

ITAR - Gambling" 001 AT, CE 166-449, CE 2243-C advised on 4/17/6E 
that he knows the individual, FRED WILLIAMS, from Atlanta, Ga., 

who drives a 1968 Cadillac El Dorado. He said that it is 
his understanding that WILLIAMS' correct name is GORDON WILLIAMS, 
Aka Chicken Man. WILLIAMS is a N/M, about 30 - 35 yrs of age 
who operates a Texaco Service Station in Atlanta, Ga. WILLIAMS, 
in the operation of the service station, instructs his employees 
to steal as many credit cards as they can from customers 

Continued 
D Informant certified that he has Rating Coverage 

furnished all information obtained 
by him since last contact. I/ ( / - I J-:> L' ----· i.-

Personal Data 
, 7 

__,~~:;;;,: ~D 
SEARCHED ............. .INDEXED.... .• 

'"' 
SERIALllED .... ./4<. .. mED ~'"C 

1-137-3261 ..--t;lf!_!:f 4t Cf- - I 3 6 J 

1-88-10315 1-25-28740 

.................... ~ .... 
t~PR ~~ ~ 1968 
FBI - CHARLOTTE 
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... - • • 
CE 137-3261 

and to engage them in conversation so that they leave the 
credit cards behind. He advised that WILLIAMS has girls that 
he sends out to make purchases on these credit cards and then 
to either bring the goods or send the goods to him. He advised 
that WILLIAMS has Texaco Credit Cards as well as other oil 
company credit cards and American Express Cards. He said that 
WILLIAMS has even obtained mink stoles through the fraudulent 
use of these credit cards. 

CE 2243-C said that WILLIAMS is "in with the police 
chief" in Atlanta & that he has the book published by the 
Texaco Oil Co. reflecting those credit cards which have been 
stolen. 

On 4/17/68, CE 2243-C advised that MELVIN MC CLEASE 
STOKLEY (CE 88-10315) currently lives & works in Long Island, 
N.Y. He said that STOKLEY is currently working at a potato 
farm or grader in the Long Island area. He advised that on 
an irregular basis, STOKLEY return to N.C. & that on 4/4/68, 
STOKLEY was in Elizabeth City, N.C., to pick up his clothes at 
a cleaner on s. Road St. in Elizabeth City. This cleaning 
establishment is operated by NAOMI (LNU) who will not be 
cooperative if interviewed. 

On 4/17/68, CE 2243-C was contacted concerning CE 44-814 
captioned LESLIE ATKINSON, Aka, Et Al. CE 2243-C said that 
he spoke with LESLIE ATKINSON during week of 4/7/68 & at that 
time ATKINSON advised that many arrests were made in Saigon 
or Thailand for fraudulent use of military identification cards. 
ATKINSON told him that info concerning these arrests appeared 
in the local military newspaper in that country. He advised 
that ATKINSON said he intends to remain in Goldsboro, NC, 
because he feels if he returns to Saigon or Thailand that he 
would be arrested as have the others who were there. 

CE 2243-C said that he was informed by ATKINSON that 
the club which has been the front for the illegal activities 
is still in operation but that it is no longer making or using 
military identification eards for the purpose of obtaining 
money orders. 

-2-
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- • • 
CB 137-3261 

On 4/17/68, CE 2243-C advised that he is not 
familiar with BENJAMIN JUDSON WOOD, III, Alta John Amanda or 
Morgan J. Belt. He said that he has heard the name of 
SIDNEY BLANCHARD, WOOD'S uncle, & would make inquiries as to 
his residence in Hertford, NC. 

On 4/19/68, CE 2243-C advised that BLMtCHARD 
resides at 238 Market St, in Hertford, NC. He said that he 
would continue to make inquiries concerning subject, BENJAMIN 
WOOD. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.15 • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, CHARLOTTE ( 44-1365) 

SA LEON F. ANDREWS, JR. 

• 
DATE: 4/26/68 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

RE: INFORMANT & SOURCES 

On dates indicated below, the following informants 
and sources were contacted for information concerning 
subject's identity and whereabouts with negative results: 

DATES 

4/8/68; 4/17/68 
4/8/68; 4/24/68 
4/8/68; 4/17/68 
4/8/6~;, 4/25/68 
4/24/txj 

4/24/68 

4/24/68 
4/24/68 

4/23/68 

NAME 

JOHN T. PUCKETT - PCI 
IARRY CAUDLE - PCI 
CE 2013 - PC 
CE 2245 - PC 
CLYDE BIGGERSTAFF, 
Flim-Flam Artist 
JOHNNY THREATI', Operator, 
Johnny 1s Tap 
JACK HARWELL, ex-convict 
MERL DAVID HONEYCUTT, 
FBI# 726 089 D 
CE 2288-PC 

FILE 

137-3347 
137-3448 
137-2951 
137-3370 

137-2979 

IO No. 4182 of .. JAMES EARL BAY, aka, was displayed 
to each of the above without effecting an identification. 

(~•'-... 

l..J._,). 44-1365 
1 - 137-3347 
1 - 137-3448 
1 - 137-2951 
1 - 137-3370 
l - 137-2979 
LFA:dmb 
(6) 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 • -UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, CHARLOT'l'E (44-1365) (P) DATE: 4/26/68 

FROM SA JAMES T. MAGIIER 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

/ 
Re New York teletype 4/ 

On 4/26/68, HAROLD DA ID MC GEE, 404 Berkshire 
Rd., Charlotte, N. C., av s een employed 
by Stylecraft Packing Service 2900 Griffith St., Charlotte, 
in the Bag Department, on the, 3:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. shift 
since 12/1/67. He stated bis wife, ETHEL, is employed by 
Southern Bell Telephone Co. as a service assistant at the 
Caldwell St. Building for the past seven years. Be stated 
they have bem married nine years and have two children, 
a boy, five years, and a girl, four years. Be stated he 
has not made any trips out of Charlotte other than to his 
home in Spruce Pine, N. c., as he and his wife are both 
from Spruce Pine. 

Be stated he has frequently discussed with 
friends, neighbors and fellow employees the murder of 
MARTIN LUTHER KING. He stated he has no pertinent information 
concerning KING's murder, but often in conversations has 
made the statement, as have a lot of other acquaintances 
during conversations, that it apparently was a professional 
job and the killer did a pretty good job in keeping from 
being caught. 

Be stated he and other individuals have often 
mentioned the fact that KING would probably be assassinated 
in view of his racial activities, and may have stated on 
occasion, he could have been assassinated in Charlotte as 
well as Memphis or any other place he might visit. 

MC GEE stated he has never bad any information 
at all concerning the murder or the whereabouts of subject 
RAY, and he has never heard any individual mention the fact 
that they knew KING would be murdered. He stated he has 
never participated in any type of racial activity. 

JTM:jlb 
(2) r ,f/ /,/'/JC: -5_/ - 0/ / 

SEARCHED -----.INDEXED L_c.., 
SERIALIZED _ __L,_\£1!£D _;.,,- 1 

.- -... 
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• • -

CE 44-1365 

MC GEE stated he was absent from work for about 
three weeks, having been in an automobile accident near 
Shelby, N. C.; on 3/2/68, while en route to Spruce Pine 
and was in a Shelby hospital for a week with facial lacerations 
and a leg injury, and upon his release, spent two weeks 
at home prior to returning to work. 

He stated he has ten brothers and sisters 
scattered from Texas, Colorado, Florida and in North 
Carolina; and bis wife has a sister in Washington, D. C., 
who is bead of Forbes Personnel Service, and she has a 
sister in Hickory, N. C., as well as one sister who is 
not married, BARBARA SUE FORBES, who is employed by 
Grandfather's Children's Home at Banner Elk, N. C. He 
stated BARBARA FORBES visited his wife and him for about 
a week while she was looking for a job in Charlotte, and 
recently returned to Banner Elk about three or four days 
ago; and other than that, they have bad no company. He 
stated be bas never expressed any opinions regarding KING's 
murder in any letters to relatives or friends. 

On 4/26/68, Mr. ERNEST GADDY, Stylecraft Packing 
Service, 2900 Griffith, Charlotte, advised that his records 
reflect that DAVID MC GEE was in an automobile accident on 
3/2/68, and was off work until 3/20/68, when he returned 
and worked three days. However, be was off on Sunday, and 
returned and worked 3/25 and 26/68, but was off 3/27,28 and 
29/68. According to Mr. GADDY, the time cards reflected that 
MC GEE worked 4/1-6/68, from 3:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. each 
night. 

MC GEE is described as a white male, age about 
30, 5'9", 145 lbs., brown hair, blue eyes, medium complexion, 
visible new scars on forehead and face. 

2 
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• • 
4/26/68 

AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, J'BI 
ATTIRTIOlf: PBI LABOBATORY 

FROII: SAC, CBARLOrTB (44-1365) (P) 

IIURKIN 

Enclosed for the PBI Laboratory are two envelopea 
containing samples of Thermo Seal tape■ for comparison with 
tapes already in poaaession of l'BI Laboratory. 

On 4/24/68 Mr. W. K. SUTTON, Superintendent of 
Laundry, canton Laundry, Canton, N. c., made available aeveral 
samples of two machines utilized by his company in the 
process of laundry. Mr. SU'ITON stated that both machines 
are Thermo-Seal Machines, the Number One Machine having 
Serial Number 33882, Model No. H5 84 Bl. Mr. SUTTON stated 
that Machine No. 2 is alao a Thel"lllo-Seal Machine with 
Serial Humber 33883, Model No. h5 S4 Bl. 

Str.l'TON advised that he has used the code "20 R-3" 
in the past. He said the 20 is the lot number, the R 
designates the week, and the 3 designate■ the packa&e which 
corresponds with the customer's name. Be advised that hi• 
tickets are kept in no particular order and that it would 
entail a review of thousands of tickets in an effort to 
locate those carrying this number. 

The FBI Laboratory is requested to compare enclosed 
Thermo-Seal tags with tapea already in the Bureau's possession. 

~Bureau (Encs. 2) 
l__!,,Charlotte 

JJQ:egp 
(5) 

,~/ Jfft1 
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.. 
FD-280 (Rev. 8-28-58) • 

DECODED COPY 

CJ Radio 
U~GE ~ff 

Ciil Teletype 

TO: CHARLOTTE 4-26-68 

MURKIN, CR, 00: MEMPHIS 

RE BURE/' U TEl.ETYPE T:; COLUMB I /1., 1~.PR IL ,T'VEfffYS IX I N~TA.NT. 
/ 

FOR INFORMATION CHARLOTTE, NICHOLAS tTHANIEL CAULDE~ 
'" 

'i's'HO RESIDED /\T CAMDEN, S. C. , I N SIXTY X, ''·'AS FORMERLY 

SAVANN1fi.H FOUR SEVEN r:.10 DASH R (PRO , CO 48M-R M~D RICHMO~JD 

TWO NINE FOUR - R. 

HE \'•- 1AS IN SI XTYF I VE DESCRIBED /AS IMPER I AL KLEXTER OF THE 

Uf<A Ai'JD ',1/f,S DWJPPED /\8 INFORM/' NT '.\!HEN HE l_EFT KU\N. HE TOLD 

,ti.GENT IN :31XTYFIVE HE H.LTED r·~EGROES f:..ND HE WOULD GLADLY T.'·KE 

PART IN ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., WHICH WAS 

REPORTED TO BUREAU. 

REFERENCE::-J TELETYPE ,t;DV I SED TH/~T t-.L_TH©UGH Jt\MES Ei\RL FU•Y 

HA.S BEE~] I DE~ff IF I ED AS THE ASSA I l,t\ NT' COLUl1.m I/, ~-J!OULD cc~mucT 

I ~NEST I G:'· TIO N TO DETE RM I ~JE IF CA. ULDER ti". I GHT BE IM PL I Ct TOR AS 

A CONSPIRATOR. 

C/l.ULDER'S LP.ST K~Jo1,·-.·N .. ~.DDRESS IN FEBRUARY, ~IXTY~'.EVEN 
\ 

\ t l~ 1
;\l.~S ROUTE O~JE, LAUREL HI LL, N. C. , TELEPHONE NUMB EC: FQUPEDS IX .. 1: .\l -Jtfl ,<1.,fff ~ !Ntltxtu/C .. :· 

}!.t ✓-' TWO - T'."·10 81 X FOUR ZEl~O. CH;\RLOTTE Hi' ~~DLE. ·, SJ.:rnAH~ ·;)f t"#:fO~c__,.--

lif'., If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated o7side the Bureau, it is .. ,me;e;h:t~a_i-,;~t\nL,W !~,·t l I 
paraphrased )'I ord,;,r tf!,P'~~ct the Bureau,' s,crypto#raphic .systef11S, l tr C 1 C tJ ~ •--.. fi r.1, e,, I} 1, ~ ~ • ( , i,J , / t P' ft' I'~ .; ; j t O L/f ·y' C(fl'- ._,. . T • t I// (1- /J,_.,, 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • • 
FBI 

Date: 4/26/68 

Transmit the following in ___________________ __. 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

-------- I 
Via ___ T_E_LE_TY_P_E __ _____ __,_/r ...... t.~--1~_L_~_/·_e_A_{ l ______ ---11 

(Priority) : 
________________________________________________ L _______ -

TO DIRECl'OR, FBI (44-38861), ATLANTA (44-2386) AND 

MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROII: CHARLOTrE (44-1365) (P) 

IIURKIN. 

RE ATLANTA TELETYP APRIL TWENTY-FIVE LAST. 

FOISTER, HIGH POINT, N. C., ADVISED ----~-~~----
RENE PEREZ ROJAS, FIFTEEN, FROM MEXICO CITY, MEXICO, 

RESIDED AT BER RESIDENCE FROM NOVEMBER LAST UNTIL APRIL SIX 

LAST, WHEN HE FLEW BACK TO MEXICO. SHE ADVISED HE WAS IN 

HIGH POINT AT THE REQUEST OF BER AND HER HUSBAND, AND WHILE 

IN HIGH POI•T, ATTENDED NORTHEAST JR. HIGH SCHOOL. 

TODAY, MRS. MARIE SECHREST, NORTHEAST JR. HIGH SCHOOL, 

ADVISED  BORN ARRIVED 

IN THE U. s. IN NOVEMBER LAST, AND ATI'ENDED THAT SCHOOL FROM 

APPROXIMATELY NOVEMBER TWENTY-FOUR LAST UXTIL APRIL FIVE LAST. 

Approved: -----~--✓--­
Special Agent in Charge 

Per _,_,.::J----'---'-A__._ ___ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • 
FBI 

Date: 

• 
4/26/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in _____________________ I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ T_E_LE_T_YP_E __ u It 6- e Al l 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
TO NEW YORK (44-1609) 

FROM: CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P) 

MURKIN 

RE CHARLOTTE TELETYPES APRIL TWENTY-FIVE LAST AND INSTANT 

DATE. 

RE: DAVID MC GEE, CffA.RLOTTE, N. C. 
,•' 

TODAY, HAROLD DAv19-/11c GEE, CHARLOTTE, ADVISED HE HAS 
,,,, ... ... . ,,,,, ~ 

/ 
BEEN EMPLOYED BY STYJ.,iCRAFT PACKING SERVICE, CHARLOTTE, SINCE 

/ 
DECEMBER ONE LAST. HE IS MARRIED AND HAS TWO CHILDREN. MC GEE 

DESCRIBED WHJTE MALE, AGED THIRTY, FIVE FEET NINE INCHES, ONE 

FOUR FIVE LBS., BROWN HAIR, BLUE EYES. HE ADVISED ON OCCASIONS 

HE AND OTHER INDIVIDUALS OFTEN MENTIONED THAT MARTIN 

LUTHER KING WOULD PROBABLY BE ASSASSINATED IN VIEW OF HIS 

RACIAL ACTIVITIES AND HE MAY HAVE STATED THAT KING WOULD BE 

ASSASSINATED IN CHARLOTTE AS WELL AS MEMPHIS OR ANY OTHER 

PLACES HE MAY HAVE VISITED. HE DENIED ANY INFORMATION CONCERN! 

THE ASSASSINATION OR SUBJECT RAY. HE DENIED PARTICIPATION IN 

ANY RACIAL ACTIVITY.~ IJ.fa S£N j ,,-

END PAGE ONE. -· -. ~ 

CFW-jlb (2) .4b. ~ 
Approved: ./ _,,,,/ 

Special ~ in Charge 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • • ... 

FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in -----------------------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ________ _ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
CE 44-1365 

PAGE TWO 

MC GEE WAS INVOOVED IN AN AUTOMOBILE ACCIDEKT MARCH TWO 

LAST, AND RECEIVED FACIAL LACERATIONS AND A LEG INJURY. HE 

RETURNED TO WORK &N MARCH TWENTY LAST, AND WAS EMPLOYED AT 

STYLECRAFT PACKING ON APRIL FOUR LAST, ACCORDING TO ERNEST 

GADDY OF THAT FIRM. 

BARBARA SUE FORBES IS PRESENTLY IN BANNER ELK, N. c., AND 

COULD NOT BE LOCATED FOR INTERVIEW. IN VIEW OF ABOVE, FORBES 

NOT BEING INTERVIEWED. 

MEMPHIS ADVISED BY MAIL. ~---• 
"ARMED AND l\Buw.1111--IIIIIM .... 

END. 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ______ M Per _____ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 
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7:6 •!/E6/6 LuL. 

fu ALL LAL S 

"N o 

.LNf •},tGL 

UuiU!u. 4-61 

!i1. AAIA FILL ON NI'J. 

DO WE jWT  GONWOMAG NW001 IN;JL .L I. 

U Lr.Li .LJ fG/LE N .T KIN G. THLEV LMUS AN ..LL As LIh1JL 

LONGW IAG h•J { U i ":•. Li-..Ci1 iJ)NLtj!i.0 F.iO. ANY EU U.LN 

ALM bE UI VEO 1 MI PTE AND NUiJ UGH HhN LiE IN U ON A T'y: p.j 

MUGM ihE BEEN fA iNnu f\ Oh! 'i UI UP . EU EhNL 

F!F.L'.ILib.LJVJ'IGhTIUN 10 UO\1IULJG TO LOCATE MY Wu To 

.:hbLI OH AOYIVE U F L.IdL. ?'Oj z-1h.0 UE.L.N 
) 

)U OILL 

PL"A lWhlb .[ N PI oN MLATIAG TO Oil-I Nh PC) 00! EL F GONSPIMOIA. 

iT PEE ho 1H030L4ILiT RELOLV53 

j1U 

VEI CHAALZ 

N[-'TT,.1{OE MOOR . 

sRGHED 

APR 26 1968 
/cm_CHARL0U 
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• • 
.FBI 

Date: 4/24/68 

Transmit the following in ----------------,----------, 
(Type in plain ee:d or code) 

I 
I AIR MAIL 1 Via __ A_I_R_T_E_L _____ _ 

(Prioriey or Method of Mailing) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------

TO: DIRECTOR (44-38861) 
AND ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES 

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-76Q) (P) 

MURKIN 

00: Memphis 

Enclosed for the Bureau qre four copies of photograph 
of subject JAMES EARL RAY, which was taken 1/4/66 at Missouri 
State Penitentiary. 

Two copies of above-mentioned photograph are enclosed 
for each of the Continental Oftices. 

This additional photograph is being furnished, inas­
much as resemblance is quite different from previous photographs 
furnished, and it may be helpful in aiding sources to identify 
subject. · 

Also, it is to be noted that WALTER TERRY RIFE has 
been located and interviewed in this matter. 

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

3-Bureau (Enc. 4) 
2-Each Continental Office (Enc. 2 
2-Kansas City 
RBH:lib 

tf;~ 

Approved: ___ ,_(/)___,___, __ _ 

Special Agent rn Charge 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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'-1.. .._, .\ ... J\.JU • 

3y A?=:IL 

., ..,./ . , .... V 
\ I' V ' ••-• ,I. ") r~ \\ 0 

- . ; 7 T -~ 

• ·., .l. :.,._ ' 
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V ..Jo .i.,. I., 

, ·--, 7 7 ,,...., .... 
. ,V.., .J.. ,.,1,\ 

1 ,,..,., ,-j" ' .. .­
J. V .1.. L 

• 

TJ 
r''! ~ , - /·,.... .... 

L.. L.. J. -'~ l l. ,..:, ~ ~ 
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.. 

.llJlDL 

'1'01 

l'IOII: 

• 

SAC, IICIIIICllrl (44-667) 

UC, IIIIIPIIJ8 (44-1917) (P) 

• 

IUB.DCri MOIXD 
ca 
00:D 

Ile liclmoDd teletype ~o lleapld.a, 11:01 •••• , 
4/10/68, a copJ' of which 1a ••1-ed for eacb reoe1Y1N 
Office. / 

, ,· 
Ko 1aveattpt1on ill belDS NQueated to,,-ideatl:fT 

OD 4/6/68 aboard an Butera .Airlilte :flillft departed 
tbe u""-11 illdb:lcl..,l obaerve4 bJ' llr. WI~MISDP.--" 

.Atlanta, Georgia, llt-, 10!'~0 a.m. 

¥-,7-/, .. :3'?,:::r:, --=,·1/ f 
SEARCHED ---;--'~DEXE~_.f-'c 
SERIALIZED ~JU.ro ---

APR 2 71968 
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-1J-:,t11 • • 
FBI 

Date: 4/25/68 

. 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in --------=--------,----------11 
(Type in plain te,ct or code) 

I 
I Via ___ A_l_R_T_E_L ____ _ 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------
TO: 

FROM~ 

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES 

SAC, MEMPHIS (44=1987) =P= 

MURKIN 
CR 

Re ME airtel to All Continental Offices, 4/19/68, 
requesting that all laundrie,s determined to be using 
Thermo-Seal laundry marking machifieS be contacted in effort 
to locate laundry markiil!g '920R-3f1 

9 and LA teletype to 
Bureau, 4/18/68. 

All offices discontinue efforts to locate inasmuch 
as laundry mark identified as coming from laundry in Culver 
City, California, per Los A~gele§ teletype to Bureau, 4/18/68. 

1 Each Continental Office 
2 Memphis 

GMR/vtp 
SEARCHED ~INDEXED ./L.-,-::-­
SERIALIZEO ..L-..ElLEO _, c , 

APR 2 71968 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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. 4/25/68 

PLAINTEXT 

TELETYPE 

TO: 

FROll: 

MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

MIAMI (44-1854) (P) 

MURKIN 

RE CHARLOTT.E TEL APR. TWENTYFOUR, LAST. 

• 

JOSEPH L EFORD LOCATED AT BOCA RATON, FLA., APR. 

TWENTYFIVE, LAT AMD ELIMINATED AS SUSPECT BY FINGERPRINTS 

. " 
· (]J.Cbarlotte (44-1365) (AK) 
, "I-Miami 

.RS/mev 
(2) 
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\LI LiA.t' JL< 

JUkLN t' AALL .uUu 

;E LLLE.T'F' IU U,;r JL<A..IL :. 

1Li'L !'0i ALL A-JL .L' 1?-I4'c LAL. 

f.L fu ULFOL:< Au\' I :ji) z.VI IJ iiIL U KI E V:AL 

I L iUi-;TJJ i'rAT JUAN ;:AN CI .. ALL .Ouu-

i'IX  

.HI •JN ).'J , uLK' VA., 

uiJ.iJ HIL .4 SHOTGUN ANU 1FL CO uuT ?( tHG LJ ri.. tUiKE AL 

.jIFuLK, Al CH F, INi. f.iU'• bIPT'' TH b F. 

INFO CF1Viu If .Ab I  CATu : ALL UUU uuI 

IN IELLI GL.NT Au VL.[ LLNL)AbL: . CUi.AU AUVI uTHA,' AL f{OLJGU 

AT fI';' 

ubJFLCT Af HA. N I uLTI r I Fu A f'-iF AAILANT IUU SHcLu UCiNu( F 

INVETI GATI ON TO uU I t' ALL .uUu ui ANY U Li  

.'.AO ALLEGEDLY' CU. fACF.0 rfI' :.L GN L I:1LI GA!UU A A (1.0  

(-{A;LOT i,i iJF ; 'LU (.;NALOTTi. IL UN( Ft r LfF1VFN UAU 

.\jIN. ;... I . ALL1.uUu ANL) T -i. 

.i'U FAGF. 

I iI. iAL - L';iJu LU AUU j 

L .. C) 1968 
rbl 
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iHI JiE Ii [ i. F'ULr<, LLL..3JJj N) 

L tJ- I u I. f 0J!. fi\flj x fULu iU i F 

LLHfI:E '. L uA ,J% UP ') iJLI, U'E, fL'U.., :. (. ON 

i LI GHJ. L bUFFULK LCALL, :. uL.L L)JL hc?I ( H i :' I UNIT GU 

iU LJiLu. 

i LUDUC1 I ii'I UL I u•.A 'f I ., .' • C. , LU L  G  

I fE.I i. [4LL.DUL) P. L:.EJ J'fH hL LLi.i'U. 

uU' uILu . 

•iLiJ 1U 

i_."J I) 

LU. rL AUL UN, LIL I'E 1JL LI 

fLf ! i E IHi! J u .ICI L. A iLL  

t. • Jiu PUILu T-liiL If' L IL i. C., .  

LU UN L;N -I FL 13 HUO1 NIN U Rk. FuN 

uK LU iLGiJ 

FBI CAiLL 
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TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. ID 
MAY 11112 EDITION 
GSA l'PMR (41 Cl'R) 101•11.I • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC (44-1365) 

FROM SA JAMES G. AKERS 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

• 
DATE4-25-68 

Mrs. RUDELL SAWl!fR, 410 W. Village Dr., Greenville, N.C., advised 
..... , /'' 

on 4-26-68, that sh~has a son by a former marriage by the name of 
/ 

JIMMY RAY BUNDY and that he returned to Greenville this date and told 

her that he had just r~turned from Chula Vista, Calif. 

Y, was interviewed and advised that he just .... ---·---,~-~­........ 
returned to Green after visiting in Chula Vista, Calif. 

He left San Diege on or about 4-19-68 and hitch-hiked to Greenville. 

He advised that he is 61 and weighs 202 lbs.and is not identical with 

JAMES EARL RAY. He stated that he is not acquainted with RAY and has 

no information about him. 

-/-,/-/ _:~- ..:_.,~_ 5.::,J 
SEARCHED ~-_,_INDEXED~-- _,,. 
SERIALIZED ~LED ~-

APR 2 91968 
FBI - CHARLOTTE 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
5010-104 • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO 

FROM ~A J. RALPH JO~~S 

SUBJECT: 
TVITTRKTN 

• 

nre~r-i ous ccYnti:H: t of Ho1 -i 0Fy Launrlry, Morp-rinto'1, 
F.C. rever1led thBt laundry, wh1le us 1r>P- thermo-seRl m8chines 
and t0r-s, do not use a numberinr: system th1-1t allows the fourth 
dig-it to be a "d 1-1 sh". A s a:,1ole of the ma chines numbers 1rrere 
obtained, and are ava~lAble if they should be desired. 

Tn view of nrevjously acnuired informatjon on 
number5np- system, thiR 1Punfry Y'Ot heinr re~contrcted. 

JRJI 

SEARCHEO __ JNDEXED 
SERIALIZED L..rn.ED _..__..::::::; 

APR 2 :-) 1968 
8 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.15 • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, CHARLOTl'E (44-1365) (P) 

SA JAMES J. ROCHE, JR. 

• 
DATE: 4/26/68 

SUBJECT: IWRKIN 

Re telephone call from SA CRAWFORD F. WILLIAMS 
4/25/68. 

On 4/25/68, F. C. MORTON, 408 Kingsberry St., 
Oxford, N. C., advised he is the father of J. c. MORTON, 
and his son was presently in Raleigh, N. C., exact location 
unknown, and was expected to return to Oxford, N. c., on 
the late evening of 4/25/68. 

On 4/25/68, J. c. MORTON was telephonically 
contacted and advised he would be,personally contacted 
by the FBI OD 4/26/68, at 2: 00 P,.in. 

/' 

On 4/26/68, J. c,. r,-A;rlord, N. C., advised 
during March and the rirfy pat of April, 1968, be was 
vacationing at St. Thomas, Vtrgin Islands; and that on 
4/24/68, while reading Time11lagazine, he noticed the 
pictures of JAMES EARL RAY, and thought be had seen an 
individual of similar description while in St. Thomas, 
Virgin Islands. MORTON further advised on 4/6/68, at 
about 8:00 or 9:00 p.m., be was at Trader Dan's, C-Amalie, 
St. Thomas, when he went to the back of the bar in order 
to speak to JIM SHULP (phonetic), the bar owner; and on his 
way to the back of the bar, an individual who was apparently 
intoxicated reached over and pulled his shirt out of bis 
pants. MORTON advised he did not speak to this individual 
because of the individual's apparently intoxicated condition, 
and proceeded back to the rear of the bar to talk to the owner. 
MORTON stated he saw this individual from approximately six 
to eight feet away, and described him as a white male, age 
in early 40's, about 5'10", 170 lbs., hair dark brown, 
medium length, with a part and not neat, wearing a white 
sport shirt with green print and possibly bermuda shorts. 

MORTON was exhibited IO #4182 and WF #442-A, 
and he advised he was unable to state with any degree of 
certainty that the individual whom he saw av~1f~ -~!1 :j. '..~/ 
JJR:jl~ /_,, 
(1) _,,,, 
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• • 
CE 44-1365 

Bar is the same as the subject. He advised the full face 
photograph, taken of RAY in 1968, resembles the individual 
in the bar; however, the profile picture of RAY, taken in 
1960, bears no resemblance to the individual in the bar. 

2 
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Routing Slip 
0-7 (fiev, 9-25-· (Copies to Offices Checked) • TO: SAC, 

CJ Alcany 
[-] /dbuquerque 
C-:-1 ,\nchornge 
[:J /1.tlunta 
r=J BaltimorP 
D Birmingham 
~~J Boston 
[:-] Buffalo 
[:::] Hutto 
~ r l o t t e 

CJ Chicoqo 
CJ Cincinnati 
[~.l C !eve land 
D Columbia 
[_7 Dallas 
CJ Denver 
C:] Detroit 
D Cl Paso 
D Honolulu 

RE: 

MURKIN 

D Houston 
CJ Indianapolis 
[_:::) J nrk son 
l~ JLTcksonville 
D Kansas City 
C_J· Knoxville 
D Las Vegas 
D Little Rock 
D Los Angeles 
D Louisville 
D Memphis 
QMiami 
D Milwaukee 
0 Minneapolis 
D Mobile 
D Newark 
CJ.New Haven 
D New Orleans 
D New York City 

0 Nnrfnlk 
CJ Oklaliomo City 
D Ornahn 
D Philadr,lphia 
[:_] Phoenix 
D Pitlsburqh 
D Portland 
D Richmnncl 
D Sacramento 
D St. Louis 
D Salt Lake City 
D San Antonio 
D San Diego 
D San Francisco 
D San Juan 
D Savannah 
D Seattle 
D Springfield 

1J l'nrnpa 
c'._'l l'lr,sh inqton Field 
1::-l O•i•mtico 

TO LEGAT: 
L7 8r,rn 
CJ R0nn 
Cl Buenos Aires 

D Honq Kong 
D Lonclon 
D Manil,:i 
D Mexico, D.F. 
D Ottawa 
D Paris 
D Rome 
D Santo Domingo 
D Tokyo 

Dale April 26, 1968 

Retention 
D For information D optional 

For appropriate 
lXJ action D Surep, by 

D The enclosecl is for your inlormalion. II used in a future report, 0 conceal 
all sources, CJ paraphrase contents. 

D Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA ______________ _ 

dated 

Remarks: 

Enclosed are copies of photographs 
taken by a woman companion of the subject while 
he was in Mexico in the Fall of 1967. 

J/,, /' / .-. _, ,/ r- ~ .,/ 
...;;.· -..L --· / \,_, ; . - . .__,• ', ' . 

These are for your further 'assistance 
in connection with efforts to locate the 
subject. 

Enc. 

Bullie 

Ur file 

(3) 
(44-38861) 

SEARCHED -~.INDEXEQ-''_..;.. 
SERIALIZED -L..JJLED . /.. .. :._. 

, APR 2? 1968 
',RLOTT 
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) • • 
FBI 

Date: 4-26-68 

Transmit the following in ------------:-:=-----=------:-,-------------­
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ __,A....,i=r.....,t,,_,e"--'l..__ ______ _ 
(Priority) 

/To· SAC, Charlotte (44-1365) 

✓- Fr~m: Director, FBI (44-38861) 

MURKIN 

Reurairtel 4-23-68, concerning suspect, Jerry Wayne 
Trexler. 

1-ediately advise by return mail whether date set 
forth on page 2 concerning the arrest of Trexler by the 
Salisbury, North Carolina, Police Department on 4-8-63, is 
correct. If not correct, score appropriate errors. 

Sent Via __________________ M Per _________ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) 
Q,TIQN.A.L FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. IEG. NO. 17 • ,010-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

I 
Memorandum 

c}~fiq- I ,, 0
~ if/2 7/r; f TO 

SI DR (Prob} 
FROM 

□ PSI 

SUBJECT: 11-1--f e u o J~ r· ,-~ f(~ 

Dates of Contact 

Titlefind Ff( #s on which cpn acted 

U KIN 

Informant certified that he has Rating 
furnished all information obtained 
by him since last c tact. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

FROM 

FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) 
o,noM.A.L ,ou,,, NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. HG. NO. 27 

I S010-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

SUBJECT: 

Dates of Contact J 

Informant certified that he has Ratin)f 
furnished all information obtained 
by him since last contact. 

I 

I - I 5 7 - ~~s 7 l 2-~) 

(j)-( fflf- /)(, f) 

I 

l'3Gs-- -:>c, 
S~R , / 
SERIAL! 

I 
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FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) • 
O'llONAL fORM NO. 10 SOl0-106 
MAY 1961. EDIHON I 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 1.1 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

M eny9.randum 
SAC (j_~{!f7-37l.l2TE• 1/21/18' TO 

FROM SA ffa--r---z .. J, __ ljJ , .f-,i,- · ~ fl 11 r· □ Cl OSI □ R(Prob) 
() □ PCI D PSI D R 

SUBJECT:JA-M ~~ o, 1+ o 51c, N s P Q_s -f<. A c__ 
Dates of Contact 

Titles and File #s o 

Mua Ki N 

Purpose and results of contact 

OCJ NEGATIVE 

[J POSITIVE 

0 STATISTIC / 
' 

~~~--;;i,..c.."::::l I 
-· 

~-ref 

Informant certified that he has Rating / 
furnished all information obtained 
by him since last co tact. 

overage • /J 
Po-;~ + 
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FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) 
o,noMAl fOlltM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
G!.A GEN. HG. NO. 27 

I 5010-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

I TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

Dates of Contact 

Titles and File #s on 

tlllf?KIN 

D Cl D SI D R (Prob) 

□ PCI □ PSI DR 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-209 (Rev, 9-13-65) • 
o,TIONAl ,a.,., NO. 10 so,0-10, 
MAY 1961 EDITION ' GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

Dates of Contact 

Titles and File #s on/which cont cted 

t1ut.~ IN 

Pu~:•.::T~;:ltsofoo°r/ J_ ?,-' CL-,-.,~' 
L] POSITIVE \__ /1/~ -
0 STATISTIC . ( u 

1- (tJ1-2Y 0 "1 

Q)- ( 4 '1 - /3 l S ) 

-f- Cf 44-JJt{, 
u 
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TO 

FROM 

FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) 
0'110HAL ,oaM NO. I 0 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. IEG. NO. 27 

I 5010-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

SUBJECT: 

Dates of Contact 

Purpose and results of contact 

OCJ NEGATIVE 

D POSITIVE 

0 STATISTIC 

Informant certified that he has 
furnished all information obtained 
by him since last contact. 

I 
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-
AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOl, FBI (1'4-381$1) 

FROM, ✓' IORFOLIC ('lti-268)(P) 

MUlU(IN · 

.. 
lt/28/18 

Re Diego cirt:el.to Bureau. ff/21/88. 

On -/26/68 SA JAKES A. HENDRIAH obta!Md the 
following in orraation: · 

I 
Mr;. JAMES L. BUNDY, Owner of Bundy R•lty Co. s 

5008 Portsmouth Blvd. , Pcrtaaouth, Va.,. advised ~ha't his 
aon has not worked for him far some tiu and that he has 
not seen hia for over a month. · 

MJ:t. BUNDY stated that he™'• ver,y little contact 
with his aon u he (JIMMY RAY) has lllOVed back to Greenville, . 
N. c., to live with his mother. He atated that hi• son fora•rly 
worked for Boyoe .Ready Mix Co. of Poi-tsaouth. 

BUNDY displayed a photograph of hif eon which in 
no way resembles that of subject JAMES EARL RAY. 

3- Bureau 
2- Memphis <•--1987) 
1- San Diego (JJ--387)(Iuo) 

Cf;) Charlotte (Info) 
1- Norfolk 
JAH:kfk 
(8) 

~·· -r~lS -.5_,L/ 
-···· ·- ,-.-

,·' 
/" .. ! -
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.... -
NF 41t-268 

Mr. JACK SMITH, Manager, Boyce Ready Hix Co., 
3001 FX'ederick Blvd., Portsmouth, Va., advised that JIMMY RAY 
BUNDY was employed as a truck driver between 3/14/68 and 4/4/68. 
He was hired with the understanding that the position was a 
temporary one. SMITH advised that BUNDY'a payroll records 
and time cards reflect that he worked on a./tt/68 from 7:00 a.m. 
until 11:36 p.m. 

SMITH was shown a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY 
and advised that there waa no similarity between RAY and BUNDY. 

SMITH and JAMES L. BUNDY described JIMMY RAY BUNDY 
as follows: 

Sex•. 
:Race 
Age 
Heipt 
Weight 
Bair 
Eyes 

Hale 
White 
3Q 
6' 
200 pounds (large build) 
Light brown 
Blu,e 

2 
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TO 

~FD-209 (Rev, 9-13-65) 
o,noNA.l fOb, NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 

GSA GEN. UG. NO. 27 • SOI0-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 

I 

DATE: 4-25-68 

[X] Cl D SI DR (Prob) 
FROM 

SUBJECT: 

Dates of Contact 
l~-'.1-'24-6S 

Titles and File #s on which contacted 
LiW1S DYE F~CE OJ CE 
11.\Ui{l(IN 

Purpose and results of contact 

□ NEGATIVE 
~ POSITIVE 

0 STATISTIC 

□ PCI □ PSI DR 

D 

42-29323 
44-1365 

On 4-8-6<J Ul ndvi.setl that ::rnbject :1ad recelltly visited his grand 
ather ~-,C!l□ .:.ir Dye, .:uyest.rillc, ,'J .(;. anu n.ad ;__~one to W ndstock, Ga. 
o v~_sit \J~tt1 his un..::le ,1,,rnol.d Dye. This i.nL)rnation was •n.::ide known 
o loca::. :)fficl!rS Clay and 1_'.hcrokce counti,:s. On i ► -13-6~ s•1hject 
as .::nv1·c1v:-.ndr•J by ~;cnP Trooper Don Revis as 3. resu.i.t of this 

"nfonn:Lti.on. One fugitive credit cllcuVJ be 6ive. 

6n 4-2::--63 GI was shm-,;rn µ~loto6 ra,Jhs of Jc.:.lles t:url ~:;:.,y with negati e 
esults • CI was instructt:d to be ale:i.-t for Ray uau to im:ne<liut.-ly 
eport .:my illf c:::\,1at1.on re 6 £1 t~digg h..:.:a tl~at :nl~llt.: L>e c10.ve loped. 

00 Informant certified that he has Rati~i n 
furnished all information obtained ~ '2 ry '"' l f1d 
by him since last contact. 

lcc-137-1936 
lee- 42-29323 
lee~ 

Cover~. .:---n:ne 

ti .cS-!, 
SEARSHrn -·- - i~D XED a_ ,c:.V,!· 'h_1,,, · 
SERIALIZE D - ,1 If : 

' ,--. .. ' 

. .---,L-1-+--,H' : 

! 
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F'D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • ' FBI 

Date: 4/26/68 

Transmit the following in -----------------------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIRTEL Via ________ _ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: SAC, CHARLOTTE {//~-/;65/ 

SAC, RICHMOND 

MURKIN 

(44-657) 

RE: EAR DAVIS - SUSPECT 

Re Richmond tele hone call to Charlotte, 4/26/68, 
to SA CRAWFORD WILLIAMS of the Charlotte Office. 

Chief of Police ROBERT ELLISON, Colonial Heights, 
I 

Virginia, telephonically advised SA LAURENCE E. WESCOTT of the 
Petersburg, Va. RA he had received a telephone call from suspect 
DAVIS from telephone #234-5967, and that DAVIS was ~urrently 
located at Box 265, Rt. 1, Wilson, N. c. He described DAVIS 
as a white male, about 45 years of age, who was a road grader 
operator and also a heavy drinker. 

Chief ELLISON informed that DAVIS desired that 
he, ELLISON, travel to Wilson, N. C., and take him, DAVIS, 
into custody for the murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING. ELLISON 
again pointed out that DAVIS is a drinker and had been arrested 
several times by the Colonial Heights, Va. PD, during the time 
he was employed as a grader operator in the Colonial Heights 
area sometime ago. 

CHARLOTTE AT WILSON, N. C. 

Will identify suspect DAVIS; ascertain his where­
abouts at the pertinent times to determine whether or not he 
is identical with JAMES EARL RAY or could have any connection 
with this case. 

~- Charlotte 
1 - Memphis (44-19 
2 - Richmond 

RET:shb ~ flv'Jiut1:1,/ (D 
______ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 
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